The Tenders which 
are received after the time and date specified above shall not be considered. For delays 
by Department of Posts/courier agency etc., RailTel will not be responsible. 

2.0 EARNEST MONEY:  

The tenderer shall deposit a sum of Rs.69,600/- (Rupees Sixty Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred only) as earnest money along with the tender in favour of RailTel Corporation 
of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad in the form of Demand Draft from any Scheduled 
bank.  

No bank guarantee for EMD is accepted. Earnest Money of unsuccessful Tenderers shall